503958407 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005062

SUBMISSION TYPE:			ASSIGNMENT			
			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I				
		Name			Execution Date	
JAMES CURTIS WHIT	WORTH				08/12/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MIDWE	ST OUTDO	OR HOLDINGS LLC			
Street Address:	2013 P	AULS WAY				
City:	СОММ	ERCE TOW	NSHIP			
State/Country:	місніс	BAN				
Postal Code:	48390					
Patent Number: 92128						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 92128						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(734)436-87				
			address first; if that is u insuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	•	734646083	•		ian.	
			5			
Email:		vre@vrelaw	-			
Correspondent Name			z.net			
	:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F	z.net			
Correspondent Name	:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM	net RE PLLC			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO	.net IE PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO VR-C	net E PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I R, MICHIGAN 48105			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO VR-C VINC	net E PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I R, MICHIGAN 48105 128-008	0864		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	UMBER:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO VR-C VINC /Vince	net RE PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I R, MICHIGAN 48105 128-008 ENT B. RE	0864		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO VR-C VINC /Vince	net E PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I R, MICHIGAN 48105 128-008 ENT B. RE ent B. Re/ U.S. Reg. No. 6	0864		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	vre@vrelaw VINCENT F 2793 PLYM ANN ARBO VR-C VINC /VINC 08/12	net E PLLC OUTH ROAD, SUITE I R, MICHIGAN 48105 128-008 ENT B. RE ent B. Re/ U.S. Reg. No. 6	0864		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

(Name of Assignor):	James Curtis Whitworth
(Address of Assignor):	2013 Pauls Way
	Commerce Township, MI 48390
(Legal Nature of Assigne	ır: An Individual

herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR;

whereas I, the ASSIGNOR, as the original sole inventor and applicant, have sole ownership of and to an invention titled _FIREARM CLEANING SHELL__ hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the following ASSIGNEE:

(Name of Assignee):	Midwest Outdoor Holdings LLC
(Address of Assignee):	2013 Pauls Way
	Commerce Township, MI 48390
(Legal Nature of Assigned	e: A Company

and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the following titled invention, and which are found in the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
9,212,879		_FIREARM CLEANING SHELL_

and in and to all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereof and thereon and in and to any

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0284

and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of said invention along with any reissue or re-examinations of the foregoing U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

Executed this I	2 TIL day	vof Duris .2016.	

ASSIGNOR signature

<u>______C Luttrioen</u> ASSIGNOR printed name

State	of	Mia	446	and .	1
) }SS:
Coun	tv of	()AK	an	1

Before me personally appeared the ASSIGNOR and acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this $\underline{D+h}$ day of \underline{August} , 2016 c51

My Commission Expires:

0510212022

Notary Public Signature

Christopher J

Notary Public Printed Name

CHRISTOPHER J TYLL Notary Public - Michigan Oakland County My Commission Expires May 2, 2022 Acting in the County of <u>2억 년 주</u>으

> PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 08/12/2016